
附表三 Annex 3 

年份年份年份年份 

Year 

廢木材廢木材廢木材廢木材/藤料棄置量藤料棄置量藤料棄置量藤料棄置量 

(每日公噸數每日公噸數每日公噸數每日公噸數)  

Quantities of wood/rattan waste 

disposed of (tonnes per day) 

廢木材出口作循環再造量廢木材出口作循環再造量廢木材出口作循環再造量廢木材出口作循環再造量 

(每日公噸數每日公噸數每日公噸數每日公噸數) 

Quantities of wood waste exported 

for recycling (tonnes per day) 

廢木材在本地循環再造量廢木材在本地循環再造量廢木材在本地循環再造量廢木材在本地循環再造量 

(每日公噸數每日公噸數每日公噸數每日公噸數) 

Quantities of wood waste recycled 

locally (tonnes per day) 

廢木材廢木材廢木材廢木材/藤料總產生量藤料總產生量藤料總產生量藤料總產生量 

(每日公噸數每日公噸數每日公噸數每日公噸數) 

Total quantities of wood/rattan 

waste generated (tonnes per day) 

2007 
344  

(86.0%) 

54 

(13.5%) 

2 

(0.5%) 
400 

2008 
407 

(89.3%) 

48 

(10.5%) 

1 

(0.2%) 
456 

2009 
326 

(87.6%) 

45 

(12.1%) 

1 

(0.3%) 
372 

2010 
295  

(86.5%) 

45 

(13.2%) 

1 

(0.3%) 
341 

2011 
318  

(86.8%) 

48 

(13.1%) 

0.4 

(0.1%) 
366 

註︰ 

1. 括號內數字顯示佔廢木材/藤料總產生量的百分比。 

2. 2012年的數據在整理中，暫時未能提供。 

 

Note: 
1. Figures in brackets represent the percentage share in total quantities of wood/rattan waste generated. 
2. Data in 2012 are not available as they are being processed. 

 


