年份	廢木材/藤料棄置量 (每日公噸數)	廢木材出口作循環再造量 (每日公噸數)	廢木材在本地循環再造量 (每日公噸數)	廢木材/藤料總產生量 (每日公噸數)
Year	Quantities of wood/rattan waste	Quantities of wood waste exported	Quantities of wood waste recycled	Total quantities of wood/rattan
	disposed of (tonnes per day)	for recycling (tonnes per day)	locally (tonnes per day)	waste generated (tonnes per day)
2007	344	54	2	400
	(86.0%)	(13.5%)	(0.5%)	
2008	407	48	1	456
	(89.3%)	(10.5%)	(0.2%)	
2009	326	45	1	372
	(87.6%)	(12.1%)	(0.3%)	
2010	295	45	1	341
	(86.5%)	(13.2%)	(0.3%)	
2011	318	48	0.4	366
	(86.8%)	(13.1%)	(0.1%)	

## 註:

- 1. 括號內數字顯示佔廢木材/藤料總產生量的百分比。
- 2012年的數據在整理中,暫時未能提供。 2.

## Note:

- Figures in brackets represent the percentage share in total quantities of wood/rattan waste generated. Data in 2012 are not available as they are being processed.